Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Foosball Table Donation
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to accept the donation of several Foosball tables from Heritage Gaming, LLC, facilitated by AFLAC, for use in Recreation Services locations throughout the city.
INITIATED BY:	Parks and Recreation

Recommendation: Approval is requested to accept the donation of several Foosball tables from Heritage Gaming, LLC, facilitated by AFLAC, for use in Recreation Services locations throughout the city.

<u>Background:</u> Heritage Gaming, LLC would like to donate several foosball tables to the city with the intent to encourage physical activity, promote friendly competition, and offer a source of entertainment to the patrons of recreation facilities.

<u>Analysis:</u> The Parks and Recreation Department is seeking approval to accept the donation of several foosball tables to be placed in various recreation facilities throughout the city. Acceptance of the donation will help to enhance program offerings within the recreation centers without additional expense to the city.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: There is no cost to the City to accept the donation as it is a private donation with no matching component.

<u>Legal Considerations:</u> City Council is the approving body for all donations.

Recommendation/Action: Approval is requested to accept the donation of several Foosball tables from Heritage Gaming, LLC, facilitated by AFLAC, for use in Recreation Services locations throughout the city.

A RESOLUTION

NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE DONATION OF SEVERAL FOOSBALL TABLES FOR RECREATION SERVICES.

WHEREAS, Heritage Gaming, LLC would like to donate several foosball tables to be placed at various Parks and Recreation facilities throughout the city; and,

WHEREAS, Gaming tables encourage physical movement and coordination, which is especially beneficial in a recreational setting; and,

WHEREAS, The activity itself promotes socialization, teamwork, and friendly competition among players, while fostering a sense of community; and,

WHEREAS, Gaming offers a source of entertainment and enjoyment for visitors and requires very little to no maintenance, even after providing hours of play; and,

WHEREAS, Regardless of socioeconomic status, gaming can be enjoyed by people of all ages and abilities, making them accessible and inclusive; and,

WHEREAS, The use of gaming tables encourages community involvement and participation creating a vibrant and active environment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to accept the donation of foosball tables from Heritage Gaming, LLC.

Introduced at a regular meeting of of August 2024 and adopted at said meet		•
Councilor Allen voting		
Councilor Chambers voting		
Councilor Cogle voting		
Councilor Crabb voting		
Councilor Davis voting		
Councilor Garrett voting		
Councilor Hickey voting		
Councilor Huff voting		
Councilor Thomas voting		
Councilor Tucker voting	·	
	_	
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor	